

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-304196DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE0CT 09 2008

1

WHEREAS, Lani Lutar served as the President and CEO of the San Diego County Taxpayers Association for the past three years; and

WHEREAS, as President and CEO, Lani Lutar successfully established recommendations for the Association on public policy, served as spokesperson to the public and media; and supervised the day-to-day operations of the organization; and

WHEREAS, Lani Lutar aggressively challenged municipalities and public agencies to exercise accountability, efficiency and fiscal discipline on behalf of taxpayer; and

WHEREAS, under the leadership of Lanı Lutar, the Association effectively influenced local and state legislation, as well as the outcome of numerous recent elections; and

WHEREAS, Lani Lutar's editorials and commentary regularly appeared in the media including the New York Times, Los Angeles Times, San Diego Union-Tribune, North County Times, San Diego Daily Transcript and voiceofsandiego.org; and

WHEREAS, Lani Lutar was named one of San Diego's "Top 40 under Forty" by the San Diego Metropolitan Magazine and was a recipient of the 2008 TWIN Award by the San Diego YWCA; and

WHEREAS, Lanı Lutar will now be working with San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce as Vice President of Public Policy, advocating for its more than 3,000 members in San Diego region; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and

on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby proclaim August 21st, 2008 to be "LANI

, **,**

LUTAR DAY" in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By Zaharopoulos Deputy City/Attorney

SBS:PZ:als:pev 09/23/08 Or.Dept:Council-Peters R-2009-332

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of 0.07772008.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk

By Deputy City Clerk

ERS, Mayor JERR

Approved: _______(date)

Vetoed: ____

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

